

WARRANTY DEED

**15963** Vol. MO1 Pegs

ASPEN TITLE ESCROW NO.:01052618

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: RAMON Z. NAVARRO AND REYNALDA M. NAVARRO 2507 7TH STREET MALIN, OR 97632

UNTIL A CHANGE IS REQUESTED ALL TAX STATEMENTS TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS: SAME AS ABOVE

LORELL TAYLOR hereinafter called GRANTOR(S), convey(s) and warrants to RAMON Z. NAVARRO AND REYNALDA M. NAVARRO, HUSBAND AND WIFE, hereinafter called GRANTEE(S), all that real property situated in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described

STARTING AT A POINT 100 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 1, BLOCK 34, CITY OF MALIN, THEN WEST TO THE WESTERLY BOUNDARY OF LOT 2, SOUTH TO THE SOUTHWESTERN CORNER OF LOT 2, THEN SOUTHEASTERLY TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 1, THEN NORTH 87.4 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN THE COUNTY OF KLAMATH, STATE OF OREGON.

CODE 13, MAP 4112-15CB, TAXLOT 300

"THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.390."

and covenant(s) that grantor is the owner of the above described property free of all encumbrances except covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, rights, rights of way and easements of record, if any, and apparent upon the land, contracts and/or liens for irrigation and/or drainage,

and will warrant and defend the same against all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above.

The true and actual consideration for this transfer is \$40,000.00.

In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural.

IN WITNESS, WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument this  $\sqrt{3^{44}}$  day of April, 2001.

Lorell lay LORELL TAYLOR

STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath)ss.

\_, 2001, personally appeared

t, personally appeared the foregoing instrument

OFFICIAL SEAL VICKIE BLANKENBURG NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO.302815 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUL 01, 2001

be his her their voluntary act and deed. t n

for: Notary Public My Commission Expirés:

26P

## **15964**

## **CERTIFICATE OF DEATH**

TYPE PRINT	· F	227	│ Vital Record	is Unit	[		. –	
IN MANENT	Local File Number					State File Number		
LACK	DECEASED—NAME First		Middle	Middle Last		DATE OF DEATH (month, day, year)		
FOR	1	FRANK	I.	TAYLOR		June 21,	1983	
SEE	RACE White, Black, Ame etc. (specify)	erican Indian, SEX	AGE—Last birthda (years)	y Under 1 year	bours muo	DATE OF BIRTH (mont		
IDBOOK	3 White		ale 5a 78 OSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION—	5b	5c (	January 6	, 1905	
	CITY, TOWN OR LOCAT	OT TO	ospitation of their institution— over in either give street and number) West Medical Cent	OP/Emer. Rm	Innation (.Spec.A/)			
	7e Klamath F		OF WHAT COUNTRY MARRIED	, NEVER MARRIED, SI	tient ;	Klamath	DECEDENT EVER IN U.S.	
EDENT	name country) 6 Oklahoma		WIDOWE	D, DIVORCED (specify)	Lorell Tay	ARME	D FORCES?   Specify Yes or I	
(#AIH ,PRED IN	SOCIAL SECURITY NUI	MBER	USUAL OCCUPATION (give kind of w			SS OR INDUSTRY		
ITUTION, IANDBOOK IARDING	13 446-16-8707 14a		of working life, even if relired)  14a Grounds Keeper	Grounds Keeper		14b Community Park		
LETION OF NCE ITEMS.	RESIDENCE-STATE	COUNTY	CITY, TOWN, OR LO		NO NUMBER OR R.F.	D., ZIP 97632	Inside City Limits	
$\rightarrow$	15a Oregon 15b Klama					Box 122 (specify visc or no)		
· [	FATHER—NAME first middle last			MOTHER-Maiden Name first middle last		INFORMANT—NAME and relationship to deceased		
	16 W. Richard Taylor		Y OR CREMATORY—NAME	17 Effie - Deleal		LOCATION city or town state		
1	BURIAL CREMATION, REMOVAL, MAUS. (spe	city)		+ 0.000			ricon	
STITULE FUNERAL SERVICE LICENSEE OF Person Acting As Such , NAME AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY DOVENDON'T IS Change						n, Oregon 97632 el of the Good Shepherd,		
, 1	200 Sillia	67 XI	71	-41010	t. Klemeth	Falls. Ore	on 97601	
2	To the best of m	y knowledge, death occur	opert 206 6420 Sout	DATE SIGNE	D [Mo., Day, Yr.]	HOUR O	F DEATH	
3	「反び では 21a (Seconture)	· //2/	AT BUNDO	21b 06-	-22-83	210	9:50 P. M	
TIFIER	NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER   /ype or frint)							
1	\ <sup>F</sup> <del>5</del>	NUMB PRESIDENTE OF	HEN THAN CENTIFIER ( Type or Print)			A		
IDITIONS FANY AND	DATE RECEIVED BY R	EGISTRAR [Mb., Oay, Yr.]	REGISTRAR				4.70	
CH GAVE	JUN 22 1983 220 [Signaturo] & Claralia Francia							
AEDIATE	23 IMMEDIATE CALS		LENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE DER LINE			Inter	val between onset and deat	
TING THE SERLYING	PART <sub>(8)</sub>	REYIRA	From Fails	NE			>131 m	
SE LAST	DUE TO, OR AS A C	CONSEQUENCE OF:	11	Ĺ	> /	Inten	val between onset and deal	
	(b)	79 KINNIT	s cell cari,	nuori at	- I hirry		1000	
SE OF		CONSEQUENCE OF.				Inten	val between onest and deal	
ATH	(C)	CANT/CONDITIONS—Cond	ditions contributing to death but not rel	ated to cause given in PART	(a) AUTOPSY LS	ecily Yes   WAS ME	DICAL EXAMINER NOTIFIE	
PART OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS—Conditions contributing to death but not related to cause given in PART I (a) AUTOPSY [Specify Yes or Ab] [Specify Yes or Ab] NO 25							Yes or Ab] No	
	ACCIDENT   Specify Yes	or Ab] DATE OF INJURY	( [A4), Day, Yr.] HOUR OF INJURY	DESCRIBE HOW IN	NURY OCCURRED			
	26a No	260	26c	M 26d	The second second			
	INJURY AT WORK [Specify Yes or Ab]	PLACE OF INJURY office building; etc.	-At home, farm, street, factory, [Specify]	LOCATION 260	STREET OR R.F.D. NO	CITY OR TOW	N STATE	
ſ	RESERVED FOR REGIS		100				William William William	

State of Oregon, County of Klamath Recorded 04/16/01, at 10:552 m. In Vol. M01 Page 15963 Linda Smith, County Clerk Fee\$ 26